140
M-Track – Technical Features
General Specifications
Screw type acme
Nut type acme
Manual override no
Anti-rotation yes
Static load holding brake no (self-locking)

S: stroke
A: retracted length
A1: EMC filter
A2: 330 mm long cable with connector if no potentiometer, 304 mm long cable with no connector if potentiometer.
* The extra retracted length added to a potentiometer model is only added to the cover tube length and not to the front or rear housings.
143
Linear Actuators
M-Track – Performance Diagrams
Dynamic load [N (lbf)]
Speed
1: M1-D012(24)-0025 (111 N (25 lbf))
2: M1-D012(24)-0050 (222 N (50 lbf))
3: M1-D012(24)-0100 (445 N (100 lbf))
4: M1-D012(24)-0165 (734 N (165 lbf))
Current
5:   M1-D012-0025 (111 N (25 lbf))
6:   M1-D012-0050 (222 N (50 lbf))
7:   M1-D012-0100 (445 N (100 lbf))
8:   M1-D012-0165 (734 N (165 lbf))
9:   M1-D024-0025 (111 N (25 lbf))
10: M1-D024-0050 (222 N (50 lbf))
11: M1-D024-0100 (445 N (100 lbf))
12: M1-D024-0165 (734 N (165 lbf))
Speed and Current vs. Load
Speed [mm/s (in/sec)] Current [A]
Dynamic load [N (lbf)]
144
M-Track – Ordering Key
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4
M1-D012- 0025- 01- LN
1. Model and input voltage
M1-D012- = M-Track, 12 Vdc
M1-D024- = M-Track, 24 Vdc
2. Dynamic load capacity and screw type
0025- = 111 N (25 lbf), acme
0050- = 222 N (50 lbf), acme
0100- = 445 N (100 lbf), acme
0165- = 734 N (165 lbf), acme
3.   Ordering stroke length
01- = 1 inch (25.4 mm)
02- = 2 inch (50.8 mm)
04- = 4 inch (101.6 mm)
06- = 6 inch (152.4 mm)
08- = 8 inch (203.2 mm)
10- = 10 inch (254.0 mm)
12- = 12 inch (304,8 mm)
4. Control option
LN = End-of-stroke limit switches
LP = End-of-stroke limit switches and potentiometer feedback (1)
(1) Not possible with 1 inch stroke
145